
EDGEWOOD ISD GED CENTER 

@ ALAMO COLLEGES  

WESTSIDE EDUCATION & TRAINING CENTER 

563 SW 40TH STREET 

SAN ANTONIO, TX. 78237            *(210) 485-0262 
For more information call Alamo Colleges WETC (210) 485-0240 

Staff 

 Rosalinda M. Sabedra, Chief Examiner/Site Administrator  

 (210) 444-7952 (office)      rsabedra@eisd.net 

 Angelica Rodriguez  (office) anrodriguez@eisd.net 

 Debbie D. Pargas, Administrative Assistant 

(210) 444-7952 (office)     dpargas@eisd.net 

 

GED Test Information Tests are offered in English and Spanish 

Four content areas: 

 Reasoning Through Language Arts  (155 minutes) 

 Mathematical Reasoning (120 minutes) 

 Science (95 minutes) 

 Social Studies (75 minutes) 

Note:  Time may include a tutorial and scheduled break. 

Cost:    Each test costs $36.25                Total:   $145.00 

Candidates are required to arrive at least 15 minutes prior to their scheduled start 

test time to allow for the Admissions process which includes, but is not limited, to 

the following: 

 Candidate agreement 

 ID Check (non-expired, government-issued photo ID such as driver license)   

 Signature 

 Photograph 

 Complete Log-in sheet 

 Issuance of testing materials, as applicable 

 Testing Room/station assignment 

*Please note that during regular work hours the GED staff is not housed at the GED Center.  Contact us at the 

numbers or e-mails listed by the staff members’ names. 
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Schedule* 
We will be testing on the following days (unless otherwise noted): 

 Mondays, Tuesdays, & Wednesdays: 5:30 – 8:30 p.m. as scheduled. 

 Saturdays: 8:45 a.m. - 3:00 p.m. 

 Customized testing dates may be available upon request. We can work with you to find 
testing dates that will match your schedule. 

 Summer schedule will vary from week to week. 
 
Dates and times are subject to change.  Please check the www.myged.com website for official 
dates and times. 
 
The following is the schedule for the upcoming months: 

 
March 

 

 Saturday, March 2, 2019 

 Tuesday, March 5, 2019 

 Thursday, March 7, 2019 

 Tuesday, March 19, 2019 

 Wednesday, March 20, 2019 

 Saturday, March 23, 2019 

 Monday, March 25, 2019 

 Thursday, March 28, 2019 

 Saturday, March 30, 2019 

 
April 

 

 Tuesday, April 2, 2019  

 Thursday, April 4, 2019 

 Saturday, April 6, 2019 

 Monday, April 8, 2019 

 Thursday, April 11, 2019 

 Saturday, April 13, 2019 

 Tuesday, April 16, 2019 

 Wednesday, April 17, 2019 

 Monday, April 22, 2019 

 Wednesday, April 24, 2019 

 Tuesday, April 30, 2019 

 
May 

 

 Thursday, May 2, 2019 

 Saturday, May 4, 2019 

 Tuesday, May 7, 2019 

 Wednesday, May 8, 2019 

 Thursday, May 16, 2019 

 Saturday, May 18, 2019 

 Monday, May 20, 2019 

 Wednesday, May 22,2019 

 Tuesday, May 28, 2019 

 Wednesday, May 29,2019 
 

   

*Note: Schedule is subject to change and subsequent testing dates will be forthcoming. Please 

visit www.ged.com for the most up to date list of testing dates. 

 

If there is a date that you need to test and it is not on the listing above, please contact 

Rosalinda M. Sabedra to inquire about the new date. 

 

For more information on the GED Test and registration please go to  

 www.ged.com or 

 www.gedtestingservice.com   

These sites will provide information and help candidates to create an account and schedule 

exams.  Visit these websites to learn more about the GED tests. 

 

How do I get my certificate? 

After you pass all four tests with satisfactory scores (145+), you will receive your GED certificate 

and transcript via email at the email listed on your account. The email will be from Texas 

Certificate of High School Equivalency (TxCHSE) division of Texas Education Agency (TEA).  You 

will NOT receive anything by the United Postal Service. 

 

Contact us if you have any questions or concerns.  We are here to help! 

RMS/ar 
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